


























































































































































































































































































































































































































May 23, 2023

11:52:03 am

Fiscal Year: 2023

WESTHAMPTON BEACH UFSD

Budgetary Transfer Report

Current Appropriation - Effective  From: 03/01/2023 To: 04/30/2023

Page 1

Effective 

Date Trans ID

Transaction 

Description Budget Account Description

Amount 

Transferred 

From

Amount 

Transferred 

To

Fund: A - GENERAL FUND

03/07/2023 006270 To cover electriacl reel costs for MS Sewing Room

A1621-507-00-01 R Electrical Supplies - HS -177.51

A1621-507-00-03 R Electrical Supplies - ES -177.51

A1621-507-00-02 R Electrical Supplies - MS  355.02

03/14/2023 006372 To cover additional electrical expenses

A9060-800-00-05 R Medical Insurance -45,000.00

A1620-411-00-01 R Electricity - HS  45,000.00

03/14/2023 006373 To cover additional gas expenses

A9060-800-00-05 R Medical Insurance -15,000.00

A1620-416-00-01 R Natural Gas - HS  15,000.00

03/14/2023 006374 To cover additional costs for guidance director conference attendance

A2810-401-00-05 R Conference & Travel -400.00

A2810-406-00-05 R Travel- Director  400.00

03/17/2023 006452 To fund water usage expense at HS

A1620-414-00-05 R Gasoline -4,000.00

A1620-415-00-01 R Water - HS  4,000.00

03/17/2023 006453 To cover architecht expenses incurred prior to bond approval

A1310-403-00-05 R Equipment Repair -1,186.00

A1310-406-00-05 R Travel & Memberships -2,000.00

A1310-400-00-05 R Contractual Expenses  3,186.00

03/21/2023 006458 To cover additional supply costs for wind screen

A1620-500-00-01 R General Supplies - HS -450.00

A1620-500-00-02 R General Supplies - MS -450.00

A1620-500-00-05 R General Supplies - DW  900.00

03/21/2023 006459 To cover paint machine supplies

A1621-506-00-02 R Plumbing Supplies - MS -750.00

A1621-506-00-05 R Plumbing Supplies - DW  750.00

03/28/2023 006798 Funds needed for cleaning supplies

A1620-504-00-05 R Cleaning Supplies - DW -4,000.00

A1620-504-00-02 R Cleaning Supplies - MS  4,000.00

03/28/2023 006799 Funds needed to cover VE Trip

A5540-490-00-01 R BOCES-Field Trips HS -700.00

A2110-400-61-01 R Contractual - Business  700.00

03/28/2023 006800 To cover assessment processing fees

A1680-500-00-05 R Materials & Supplies -127.50

A1680-435-00-05 R Assessment Processing  127.50

03/30/2023 006843 To fund transportation sharing with Riverhead Central School district and others attending same 

conference/trips.

A5540-490-00-01 R BOCES-Field Trips HS -1,360.00

A5540-445-00-01 R Field Trips- High School  1,360.00

04/05/2023 006957 To fund payments for pit directors and pit musicians for the spring musical in a payroll code

A2850-427-00-01 R High School Fall Play -6,000.00

A2850-428-00-01 R High School Spring Musica -520.00

A2850-151-00-01 R Club Advisorships- High S  6,520.00

04/06/2023 007008 To fund classroom printers at high school

A2110-500-71-01 R Supplies- Industrial Arts -600.00

A2630-500-00-01 R Supplies- High School  600.00

04/18/2023 007091 To fund elevator repair

A1621-403-00-01 R Equipment Repair - HS -158.49

A1621-403-00-02 R Equipment Repair - MS  158.49

04/18/2023 007092 to fund legal costs

A9060-800-00-05 R Medical Insurance -150,000.00

A1420-400-00-05 R School Attorney Fees  150,000.00

04/19/2023 007126 To cover costs related to profesional services rendered @ elementary school main office

A2020-400-00-05 R Contractual Expenses -3,000.00

WinCap Ver. 23.05.22.25
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A2010-400-00-05 R Contractual Expenses  3,000.00

Total for Fund A - GENERAL FUND -236,057.01  236,057.01

WinCap Ver. 23.05.22.25
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 236,057.01Total Current Appropriation

Selection Criteria

Type: Current Appropriation 

Fund:  A 

Date From:  03/01/2023

Date To:  04/30/2023

Date Used: Effective in Budget

Printed by Kathy Fibkins



WESTHAMPTON BEACH UFSD - FUND BALANCE
Projection - June 2023

For discussion purposes only
Fund Balance Projection

April 2023

Adopted 2022-2023 Budget 61,544,294         Tax Levy - Looking Ahead 2023-2024
Add: Budget Revisions 139,715                 Projected Budget 62,994,351        

Add: Prior Year Encumbrances 26,463                    Less: Non-Tax Revenues 28,065,173        
Adjusted 2022-2023 Budget 61,710,472         Less: Appropriated Fund Balance 950,000               

Real Property Tax Levy Estimate 33,584,341        
Actual Expenditures (unaudited) 59,511,058         Tax Levy Estimate Increase 2.24%

Add: Current Year Encumbrances 26,463                    % of Unreserved/Unappropriated 4.00%
2022-2023 Exp. + Encumbrances 59,537,521         

Proj.Expenditure Budget Balance 6/30/23 2,172,951            Unassigned Fund Balance July 1, 2022 2,461,772           
Add: Actual Revenues 59,911,445        

Less: Actual Expenditures (59,511,058)      
2022-2023  Revenue Budget 59,863,694         Less: Increase in Encumbrances -                           

Budget Revisions 113,252                 Add: Designated Fund Balance Activity -                           
Adjusted 2022-2023  Revenue Budget 59,976,946         Add: Retirement Reserve (ERS) Expenditures 305,600               

Actual Revenues 59,911,445         Add: Employee Benefit Reserve Expenditures 175,000               
Revenue Budget Balance 6/30/23 (65,501)                  Add: Worker's Compensation Reserve Expenditures -                           

Add: Unemployment Insurance Reserve Expenditures -                           
Less: Increase to Retirement Reserve (ERS) -                           

Reserve for Retirement (ERS) 1,173,199            Less: Increase to Reserve for Employee Benefits -                           
Activity - Usage (305,600)               Less: Increase to Worker's Compensation Reserve -                           
Activity -  Interest 1,700                       Less: Increase to Unemployment Insurance Reserve -                           
Activity - Increase -                             Less:  Change to non spendable 205,975               
Balance 6/30/23 869,299                 Less: Increase to Appropriated Fund Balance -                           

Less: Increase to Reserves - Interest (9,300)                    
Reserve for Employee Benefits 2,436,068            Unappropriated Fund Balance June 30, 2023 3,539,434           
Activity - Usage (175,000)               
Activity - Interest 4,500                       2023-2024 Projected Expenditure Budget 62,994,351        
Activity - Increase -                             4% of Next Years Budget 2,519,774           
Balance 6/30/23 2,265,568            Under/(Over) 4% (1,019,660)         

0                                
Worker's Compensation Reserve 979,889                 
Activity - Usage -                             
Activity - Interest 2,450                       
Activity - Increase 
Balance 6/30/23 982,339                 

Unemployment Insurance Reserve 390,530                 
Activity - Usage -                             
Activity - Interest 650                           
Activity - Increase -                             
Balance 6/30/23 391,180                 

EXPENDITURE BUDGET SUMMARY Tax Levy - Looking Ahead

Unappropriated Fund Balance

REVENUE BUDGET SUMMARY

RESERVE SUMMARY
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WESTHAMPTON BEACH UFSD

GENERAL FUND Trial Balance for Fiscal Year 2023
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G/L Account Description Debits Credits

Assets

200.00 Multi Fund Disbursements  439,567.08

200.PR Payroll Checking  1,564.75

201.00 Investment-MMA  52,325.69

202.00 NYCLASS MMA  16,098,221.03

202.02 JJ Stanis Dental  13,366.23

202.03 GF Reserve Funds  288,640.17

210.00 Petty Cash  700.00

380.00 Accounts Receivable  2,081.17

391.00 Due From Other Funds  389.22

391.CF Due From Capital Fund  390,058.91

391.SA Due From Special Aid Fund  1,067,190.55

391.SL Due form School Lunch Fund  54,048.67

440.EQ Due From East Quogue  920,758.43

440.QU Due From Quogue  175,794.49

440.RS Due From Remsenberg Speonk  400,026.58

Budgetary and Expense Accounts

510.00 Total Est. Rev.-Modified Budg.  59,770,971.00

511.00 Appropriated Reserves  686,575.00

521.00 Encumbrances  14,906,270.18

522.00 Expenditures  43,612,462.58

599.00 Appropriated Fund Balance  1,226,463.11

Liabilities and Reserves

600.00 Accounts Payable  22,505.02

602.00 JJ Stanis Dental  13,366.23

620.00 Tax Anticipation Notes Payable  12,500,000.00

631.00 Due To Other Governments  140,280.81

632.00 Due to State Teachers'Ret.Sys  2,044,982.64

637.00 Due to Employees' Ret. System  52,385.90

687.00 Compensated Absences  81,455.85

691.00 Deferred Revenues  140,000.00

710.00 Consolidated Payroll  0.85

718.AR EMPLOYEE ARREARS. State Retire  573.18

718.CT EMPLOYEE CONT. State Retiremen  251.73

718.LN EMPLOYEE LOANS. State Retireme  360.97

720.AF HEALTH INS - AFLAC  1,460.51

722.00 Federal Income Tax  277.82

738.00 Student Deposits  617.11

738.01 AP Exams  66,308.35

738.04 Test Prep Books  2,921.91

738.05 SAT Test Payment  5,509.00

806.00 Non-Spendable Fund Balance  205,975.00

814.00 Workers' Compensation Reserve  979,888.56

815.00 Unemployment Insurance Reserve  390,530.63

821.00 Reserve for Encumbrances  14,906,270.18

827.00 Retirement Contrib Reserve  1,173,199.78

867.00 Rsrv Empl Benefits/Accr Liab  2,436,068.09

914.00 Assigned Fund Bal RED Taxes  1,200,000.00

915.00 Assigned Fund Balance - Encum  26,463.11

917.00 Unassigned Fund Balance  2,461,771.47

Budgetary and Revenue Accounts

WinCap Ver. 23.05.22.25
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G/L Account Description Debits Credits

960.00 Total Appropriations-Mod.Budg.  61,684,009.11

980.00 Revenues  40,032,747.93

 140,338,828.29  140,338,828.29Grand Totals

The reporting period selected for this report includes an accounting cycle that is not closed and information is therefore subject to change.

No accounting cycles have been closed for this fund in this fiscal year.

WinCap Ver. 23.05.22.25
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SCHOOL LUNCH FUND Trial Balance for Fiscal Year 2023

Page 3

G/L Account Description Debits Credits

Assets

200.00 Multi Fund Disbursements  184.52

201.00 Investment MMA  165,231.65

210.00 Petty Cash  900.00

380.00 Accounts Receivable  2,080.00

445.00 Inv. of Mat. & Supplies (Opt)  8,271.68

446.00 Surplus Food Inventory  9,026.17

447.00 Purchased Food Inventory  25,913.94

Budgetary and Expense Accounts

522.00 Expenditures  795,346.49

Liabilities and Reserves

630.00 Due To Other Funds  54,048.67

631.00 Due To Other Governments  1,336.75

637.00 Due To Employees' Ret. System  41,308.21

689.00 Pre-Paid Sales  36,182.16

691.00 Deferred Revenue  37,553.58

806.00 Non-Spenable Inventory  26,461.98

915.00 Assigned Fund Balance  184,284.41

Budgetary and Revenue Accounts

980.00 Revenues  625,778.69

 1,006,954.45  1,006,954.45Grand Totals

The reporting period selected for this report includes an accounting cycle that is not closed and information is therefore subject to change.

No accounting cycles have been closed for this fund in this fiscal year.

WinCap Ver. 23.05.22.25
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SPECIAL AID FUND Trial Balance for Fiscal Year 2023

Page 4

Summary - All Services

G/L Account Description Debits Credits

Assets

201.00 Investment MMA  683,219.98

410.00 Due From State and Federal  72,501.22

Budgetary and Expense Accounts

522.00 Expenditures  842,244.09

Liabilities and Reserves

600.00 Accounts Payable  269.90

600.99 Accounts Payable  873.66

630.00 Due to Other Funds  1,067,189.22

689.00 Other Liabilities (Specify)  19,081.00

915.00 Assigned Fund Balance  113,912.97

Budgetary and Revenue Accounts

980.00 Revenues  396,638.54

 1,597,965.29  1,597,965.29Grand Totals

The reporting period selected for this report includes an accounting cycle that is not closed and information is therefore subject to change.

No accounting cycles have been closed for this fund in this fiscal year.

WinCap Ver. 23.05.22.25
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Summary - All Services

G/L Account Description Debits Credits

Assets

200.00 Multi Fund Disbursements  251,962.54

202.03 Capital Reserve  67,608.36

202.04 NYCLASS - Capital  270,831.54

202.06 NYCLASS - Capital TTP  2,485.60

410.00 Due From State and Federal  216,708.00

Budgetary and Expense Accounts

522.00 Expenditures  673,592.69

Liabilities and Reserves

630.00 Due To Other Funds  389.22

630.GF Due to General Fund  390,058.91

689.00 Other (Specify)  28,128.41

915.00 Assigned Fund Balance  58,612.19

Budgetary and Revenue Accounts

980.00 Revenues  1,006,000.00

 1,483,188.73  1,483,188.73Grand Totals

WinCap Ver. 23.05.22.25
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The reporting period selected for this report includes an accounting cycle that is not closed and information is therefore subject to change.

No accounting cycles have been closed for this fund in this fiscal year.

Selection Criteria

Cycle 10

Criteria Name: Last Run

Printed by Kathy Fibkins

WinCap Ver. 23.05.22.25
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Fund:  A GENERAL FUND

Revenue Status Report   As Of: 04/30/2023

WESTHAMPTON BEACH UFSD

Fiscal Year: 2023

May 23, 2023

11:49:40 am

Revenue Account Subfund Description

Original

Estimate Adjustments Year-to-Date

Anticipated

Balance

Excess

Revenue
Current

Estimate

1001.000 Real Property Taxes  32,849,387.00  0.00  32,849,387.00  20,220,776.10  12,628,610.90

1081.000 Other Pmts in Lieu of Taxes  166,548.00  0.00  166,548.00  48,686.17  117,861.83

1085.000 STAR Reimbursement  0.00  0.00  0.00  231,017.17  231,017.17

1311.000 Other Day School Tuition (Indv  69,078.00  0.00  69,078.00  0.00  69,078.00

1330.000 Textbook Charges (Individuals)  0.00  0.00  0.00 -250.76  250.76

1335.000 DRIVER EDUCATION FEES  80,000.00  0.00  80,000.00  12,960.00  67,040.00

1335.001 Laptop Charges  0.00  0.00  0.00  2,945.00  2,945.00

1335.002 Misc Student Fees  0.00  0.00  0.00 -6.26  6.26

1338.010 AP EXAM FEES  0.00  85,377.00  85,377.00  106,318.00  20,941.00

1338.040 ACT EXAM FEES  0.00  6,759.00  6,759.00  8,889.50  2,130.50

1338.050 SAT EXAM FEES  0.00  8,516.00  8,516.00  14,647.00  6,131.00

1339.000 NYSSMA FEES  0.00  0.00  0.00  24.00  24.00

1489.000 Summer Recreation Tuition  70,000.00  0.00  70,000.00  53,325.00  16,675.00

1489.100 We Care Tuition  40,000.00  0.00  40,000.00  35,334.75  4,665.25

2230.000 Tuition-East Moriches  6,712,300.00  0.00  6,712,300.00  4,506,008.98  2,206,291.02

2230.100 Tuition-East Quogue  10,622,455.00  0.00  10,622,455.00  7,148,044.48  3,474,410.52

2230.200 Tuition-Quogue  1,914,888.00  0.00  1,914,888.00  1,433,488.47  481,399.53

2230.300 Tutition-Remsenburg  4,255,169.00  0.00  4,255,169.00  3,058,019.62  1,197,149.38

2230.500 Tuition - NON-RESIDENT  75,000.00  0.00  75,000.00  69,078.00  5,922.00

2230.600 TUITION - SPECIAL EDUCATION  0.00  0.00  0.00  73,361.94  73,361.94

2230.950 FINAL PRIOR YEAR TUITION  0.00  0.00  0.00  4,102.36  4,102.36

2304.000 SUMMER TRANSPORTATION  0.00  0.00  0.00  1,208.00  1,208.00

2401.000 Interest and Earnings  10,000.00  0.00  10,000.00  280,823.75  270,823.75

2401.001 Interest and Earnings Risk  0.00  0.00  0.00  1,257.55  1,257.55

2410.000 Rental of Real Property,Indiv.  3,000.00  0.00  3,000.00  0.00  3,000.00

2450.000 Commissions  0.00  0.00  0.00  1,185.24  1,185.24

2665.000 Sale of Equipment  0.00  0.00  0.00  3,207.70  3,207.70

2683.000 Self Insurance Recoveries  0.00  0.00  0.00  4,381.42  4,381.42

2701.000 Refund PY Exp-BOCES Aided Srvc  107,283.00  0.00  107,283.00  431,553.44  324,270.44

2703.000 Refund PY Exp-Other-Not Trans  0.00  0.00  0.00  36,579.09  36,579.09

2705.000 Gifts and Donations  0.00  12,600.00  12,600.00  13,165.00  565.00

2770.000 Other Unclassified Rev.(Spec)  0.00  0.00  0.00  14,542.70  14,542.70

3101.000 General Aid  2,582,611.00  0.00  2,582,611.00  1,599,348.12  983,262.88

3101.100 Excess Cost Aid  0.00  0.00  0.00  305,920.80  305,920.80

3102.CGG LOTTERY AID-COMM GAMING GRNT  0.00  0.00  0.00  9,802.95  9,802.95

WinCap Ver. 23.05.22.25

* Estimated revenue for Carryover Encumbrances from the prior fiscal year will not be realized.

These are estimates to balance the budget
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Fund:  A GENERAL FUND

Revenue Status Report   As Of: 04/30/2023

WESTHAMPTON BEACH UFSD

Fiscal Year: 2023

May 23, 2023

11:49:40 am

Revenue Account Subfund Description

Original

Estimate Adjustments Year-to-Date

Anticipated

Balance

Excess

Revenue
Current

Estimate

3102.VLT LOTTERY AID - VLT GRANT  0.00  0.00  0.00  86,123.93  86,123.93

3103.000 BOCES Aid (Sect 3609a Ed Law)  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.05  0.05

3104.000 Tuit for Students w/Disabilit.  0.00  0.00  0.00  13,580.80  13,580.80

3260.000 Textbook Aid (Incl Txtbk/Lott)  0.00  0.00  0.00  56,270.00  56,270.00

3262.000 Computer Software Aid  0.00  0.00  0.00  26,830.00  26,830.00

3263.000 Library A/V Loan Program Aid  0.00  0.00  0.00  11,193.00  11,193.00

3289.000 Other State Aid  0.00  0.00  0.00  2,000.00  2,000.00

4601.000 Medic.Ass't-Sch Age-Sch Yr Pro  100,000.00  0.00  100,000.00  107,004.87  7,004.87

 59,657,719.00  113,252.00  59,770,971.00  40,032,747.93Total GENERAL FUND  21,255,623.33  1,517,400.26

WinCap Ver. 23.05.22.25

* Estimated revenue for Carryover Encumbrances from the prior fiscal year will not be realized.

These are estimates to balance the budget
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Fund:  C SCHOOL LUNCH FUND

Revenue Status Report   As Of: 04/30/2023

WESTHAMPTON BEACH UFSD

Fiscal Year: 2023

May 23, 2023

11:49:40 am

Revenue Account Subfund Description

Original

Estimate Adjustments Year-to-Date

Anticipated

Balance

Excess

Revenue
Current

Estimate

1440.000 Sale Reimbursable Lunch  254,000.00  0.00  254,000.00  161,692.28  92,307.72

1441.000 Sale Reimbursable Breakfa  17,300.00  0.00  17,300.00  10,782.93  6,517.07

1445.000 Other Cafeteria Sales  288,500.00  0.00  288,500.00  201,280.06  87,219.94

1445.100 Catering Sales  13,000.00  0.00  13,000.00  12,831.55  168.45

1446.000 Undefined Sales  0.00  0.00  0.00  46,265.15  46,265.15

2401.000 Interest and Earnings  100.00  0.00  100.00  156.42  56.42

2705.000 Gifts and Donations  0.00  0.00  0.00  2,500.00  2,500.00

2770.000 Misc Rev Local Sources Sp  0.00  0.00  0.00  1,653.30  1,653.30

3190.000 State Reimbursement Lunch  12,200.00  0.00  12,200.00  5,407.00  6,793.00

3190.003 Fed Reimbursement Lunch  440,000.00  0.00  440,000.00  157,341.00  282,659.00

3190.020 State Reimbursment  Break  6,600.00  0.00  6,600.00  957.00  5,643.00

3190.023 Fed Reimbursement - Break  77,000.00  0.00  77,000.00  23,028.00  53,972.00

4190.000 Fed Surplus Food Reimb  44,640.00  0.00  44,640.00  1,884.00  42,756.00

 1,153,340.00  0.00  1,153,340.00  625,778.69Total SCHOOL LUNCH FUND  578,036.18  50,474.87

WinCap Ver. 23.05.22.25

* Estimated revenue for Carryover Encumbrances from the prior fiscal year will not be realized.

These are estimates to balance the budget
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Fund:  F SPECIAL AID FUND

Revenue Status Report   As Of: 04/30/2023

WESTHAMPTON BEACH UFSD

Fiscal Year: 2023

May 23, 2023

11:49:40 am

Revenue Account Subfund Description

Original

Estimate Adjustments Year-to-Date

Anticipated

Balance

Excess

Revenue
Current

Estimate

HWBS23-4289.000 HWBS23 HEALTHCARE WORKER BONUS  27,450.75  0.00  27,450.75  27,450.75

PREK23-2770.000 PREK23 Revenues From Local Sourc  0.00  0.00  0.00  56,371.00  56,371.00

S61123-4256.100 S61123 IDEA 611  0.00  0.00  0.00  95,234.00  95,234.00

S61923-4289.310 S61923 IDEA 619  0.00  0.00  0.00  2,818.00  2,818.00

SSHC23-3289.210 SSHC23 SECTION 4408 - SUMMER  0.00  0.00  0.00  43,307.28  43,307.28

TCFTOS-2800.100 TCFTOS TUITION FROM INDIVIDUALS  0.00  7,089.24  7,089.24  11,267.53  4,178.29

TCFTOS-2800.400 TCFTOS REV. FROM OTHER SOURCES  0.00  23,394.98  23,394.98  23,394.98

TCH23X-3289.110 TCH23 OTHER STATE AID-TCHC  0.00  0.00  0.00  15,850.00  15,850.00

TT1A22-4189.230 TT1A22 TITLE I PART A  0.00  0.00  0.00  10,680.00  10,680.00

TT1A23-4189.230 TT1A23 TITLE I PART A  0.00  0.00  0.00  17,050.00  17,050.00

TT2A22-4189.210 TT2A22 TITLE II PART A  0.00  0.00  0.00  20,205.00  20,205.00

TT2A23-4189.210 TT2A23 TITLE II PART A  0.00  0.00  0.00  2,954.00  2,954.00

TT3A22-4110.300 TT3A22 TITLE III A IMMIGRANT  0.00  0.00  0.00  13,082.00  13,082.00

TT3A23-4110.300 TT3A23 TITLE III A IMMIGRANT  0.00  0.00  0.00  4,521.00  4,521.00

TT3E22-4189.293 TT3E22 Title IIIE  0.00  0.00  0.00  50,453.00  50,453.00

TT4A23-4110.300 TT4A23 TITLE IV IMMIGRANT  0.00  0.00  0.00  2,000.00  2,000.00

 27,450.75  30,484.22  57,934.97  396,638.54Total SPECIAL AID FUND  0.00  338,703.57

WinCap Ver. 23.05.22.25

* Estimated revenue for Carryover Encumbrances from the prior fiscal year will not be realized.

These are estimates to balance the budget
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Fund:  H CAPITAL FUND

Revenue Status Report   As Of: 04/30/2023

WESTHAMPTON BEACH UFSD

Fiscal Year: 2023

May 23, 2023

11:49:40 am

Revenue Account Subfund Description

Original

Estimate Adjustments Year-to-Date

Anticipated

Balance

Excess

Revenue
Current

Estimate

500555-5031.000 500555 Interfund Transfers  1,006,000.00  0.00  1,006,000.00  1,006,000.00

BOND22-5710.000 BOND22 Serial Bonds  33,000,000.00  0.00  33,000,000.00  0.00  33,000,000.00

 34,006,000.00  0.00  34,006,000.00  1,006,000.00Total CAPITAL FUND  33,000,000.00  0.00

Selection Criteria

Criteria Name: Last Run

As Of Date: 04/30/2023

Suppress revenue accounts with no activity

Sort by:  Fund/Subfund/Revenue Account

Printed by Kathy Fibkins

WinCap Ver. 23.05.22.25

* Estimated revenue for Carryover Encumbrances from the prior fiscal year will not be realized.

These are estimates to balance the budget
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Fund:  A GENERAL FUND

WESTHAMPTON BEACH UFSD

Fiscal Year: 2023

11:45:59 am

May 23, 2023

Budget Account Description

Initial

Appropriation Adjustments

Current

Appropriation

Year-to-Date

Expenditures

Encumbrance

Outstanding

Unencumbered

Balance

1010 Board Of Education

 2,925.00Consultant Expenses1010-400-00-05  0.00  2,925.00  0.00  0.00  2,925.00

 4,000.00Conference & Travel1010-401-00-05 -2,000.00  2,000.00  1,010.00  0.00  990.00

 1,150.00Advertising1010-409-00-05  0.00  1,150.00  513.42  86.58  550.00

 3,600.00Materials & Supplies1010-500-00-05  0.00  3,600.00  2,160.28  1,030.50  409.22

1010 Board Of Education - Function Subtotal  9,675.00-2,000.00 11,675.00  3,683.70  1,117.08  4,874.22

1040 District Clerk

 5,850.00Contractual Expenses1040-400-00-05  0.00  5,850.00  900.00  0.00  4,950.00

 495.00Materials & Supplies1040-500-00-05  0.00  495.00  112.00  0.00  383.00

1040 District Clerk - Function Subtotal  6,345.00 0.00 6,345.00  1,012.00  0.00  5,333.00

1060 District Meeting

 4,500.00District Meeting Supplies1060-500-00-05  6,000.00  10,500.00  4,353.78  5,694.00  452.22

1060 District Meeting - Function Subtotal  10,500.00 6,000.00 4,500.00  4,353.78  5,694.00  452.22

1240 Chief School Administrator

 2,500.00Equipment1240-200-00-05  0.00  2,500.00  0.00  0.00  2,500.00

 3,150.00Contractual & Repair Expe1240-400-00-05  0.00  3,150.00  156.76  195.95  2,797.29

 7,350.00Superintendent's Conferen1240-402-00-05  130.00  7,480.00  7,420.00  0.00  60.00

 1,175.00Equipment Repair1240-403-00-05  0.00  1,175.00  123.34  691.66  360.00

 6,700.00Travel & Memberships1240-406-00-05  0.00  6,700.00  5,240.50  130.00  1,329.50

 8,775.00Materials & Supplies1240-500-00-05  0.00  8,775.00  6,876.24  50.00  1,848.76

1240 Chief School Administrator - Function Subtotal  29,780.00 130.00 29,650.00  19,816.84  1,067.61  8,895.55

1310 Business Administration

 2,000.00Equipment1310-200-00-05  0.00  2,000.00  0.00  883.97  1,116.03

 55,802.00Contractual Expenses1310-400-00-05  3,186.00  58,988.00  51,838.49  7,147.40  2.11

 5,400.00Equipment Repair1310-403-00-05 -3,312.00  2,088.00  1,288.56  411.44  388.00

 5,500.00Travel & Memberships1310-406-00-05 -2,000.00  3,500.00  3,115.42  371.19  13.39

 53,600.00BOCES Expenses1310-490-00-08  0.00  53,600.00  42,187.86  11,412.14  0.00

 6,075.00Materials & Supplies1310-500-00-05  0.00  6,075.00  4,820.45  234.69  1,019.86

1310 Business Administration - Function Subtotal  126,251.00-2,126.00 128,377.00  103,250.78  20,460.83  2,539.39

1320 Auditing

 48,000.00External Auditor1320-400-00-05  0.00  48,000.00  38,008.25  1,841.75  8,150.00

 28,500.00Internal Auditor1320-400-01-05  0.00  28,500.00  17,800.00  9,900.00  800.00

1320 Auditing - Function Subtotal  76,500.00 0.00 76,500.00  55,808.25  11,741.75  8,950.00

1325 Treasurer

 11,500.00Finance Attorney Fees1325-400-00-05 -1,000.00  10,500.00  9,725.00  0.00  775.00

 500.00Travel & Memberships1325-406-00-05  0.00  500.00  0.00  400.00  100.00

 360.00Materials & Supplies1325-500-00-05  0.00  360.00  0.00  0.00  360.00

WinCap Ver. 23.05.22.25
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Fund:  A GENERAL FUND

WESTHAMPTON BEACH UFSD

Fiscal Year: 2023

11:45:59 am

May 23, 2023

Budget Account Description

Initial

Appropriation Adjustments

Current

Appropriation

Year-to-Date

Expenditures

Encumbrance

Outstanding

Unencumbered

Balance

1325 Treasurer - Function Subtotal  11,360.00-1,000.00 12,360.00  9,725.00  400.00  1,235.00

1380 Fiscal Agent Fee

 12,000.00Fiscal Agent Fees1380-400-00-05 -5,000.00  7,000.00  7,000.00  0.00  0.00

1380 Fiscal Agent Fee - Function Subtotal  7,000.00-5,000.00 12,000.00  7,000.00  0.00  0.00

1420 Legal

 105,000.00School Attorney Fees1420-400-00-05  457,295.00  562,295.00  409,577.61  152,717.39  0.00

1420 Legal - Function Subtotal  562,295.00 457,295.00 105,000.00  409,577.61  152,717.39  0.00

1430 Personnel

 17,500.00School Attorney - Negotia1430-400-00-05  0.00  17,500.00  17,500.00  0.00  0.00

1430 Personnel - Function Subtotal  17,500.00 0.00 17,500.00  17,500.00  0.00  0.00

1480 Public Information and Services

 45,740.00BOCES Services1480-490-00-08  13,250.00  58,990.00  43,836.35  15,153.65  0.00

 10,800.00Materials & Supplies1480-500-00-05 -10,000.00  800.00  195.00  0.00  605.00

1480 Public Information and Services - Function Subtotal  59,790.00 3,250.00 56,540.00  44,031.35  15,153.65  605.00

1620 Operation of Plant

 4,250.00Equipment - HS1620-200-00-01  0.00  4,250.00  4,249.00  0.00  1.00

 1,725.00Equipment - MS1620-200-00-02  0.00  1,725.00  1,720.35  0.00  4.65

 725.00Equipment - ES1620-200-00-03  0.00  725.00  721.40  0.00  3.60

 135,080.00Independent Contractors1620-400-00-05  0.00  135,080.00  70,727.55  55,342.84  9,009.61

 7,700.00Contractual - Auditorium1620-400-91-05  0.00  7,700.00  2,518.43  1,381.57  3,800.00

 5,000.00Conference & Travel1620-401-00-05  0.00  5,000.00  2,444.00  500.00  2,056.00

 385,000.00Electricity - HS1620-411-00-01  45,000.00  430,000.00  301,406.51  128,593.49  0.00

 70,000.00Electricity - MS1620-411-00-02  0.00  70,000.00  49,958.19  20,041.81  0.00

 120,000.00Electricity - ES1620-411-00-03  0.00  120,000.00  80,942.64  39,057.36  0.00

 10,000.00Electricity - DW1620-411-00-05  0.00  10,000.00  165.19  9,834.81  0.00

 51,300.00Telephone - DW1620-412-00-05  0.00  51,300.00  39,276.61  10,942.75  1,080.64

 25,000.00Fuel Oil1620-413-00-05  0.00  25,000.00  6,882.12  3,117.88  15,000.00

 15,000.00Gasoline1620-414-00-05 -4,000.00  11,000.00  5,144.92  5,855.08  0.00

 14,500.00Water - HS1620-415-00-01  4,000.00  18,500.00  13,436.42  5,063.58  0.00

 6,000.00Water - MS1620-415-00-02  150.00  6,150.00  4,272.16  1,802.84  75.00

 6,000.00Water - ES1620-415-00-03  150.00  6,150.00  3,384.49  2,615.51  150.00

 7,500.00Water - DW1620-415-00-05 -300.00  7,200.00  3,106.65  1,668.35  2,425.00

 85,000.00Natural Gas - HS1620-416-00-01  15,000.00  100,000.00  97,477.29  2,522.71  0.00

 80,000.00Natural Gas - MS1620-416-00-02  0.00  80,000.00  77,805.19  2,194.81  0.00

 65,500.00Natural Gas - ES1620-416-00-03  0.00  65,500.00  49,408.55  16,091.45  0.00

 8,500.00Natural Gas - DW1620-416-00-05  0.00  8,500.00  402.23  3,097.77  5,000.00

 16,000.00Refuse Removal - HS1620-417-00-01  0.00  16,000.00  10,384.29  3,461.43  2,154.28

 12,000.00Refuse Removal - MS1620-417-00-02  0.00  12,000.00  6,583.92  3,394.64  2,021.44

WinCap Ver. 23.05.22.25
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Budget Account Description

Initial

Appropriation Adjustments

Current

Appropriation

Year-to-Date

Expenditures

Encumbrance
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Unencumbered

Balance

 3,700.00Refuse Removal - ES1620-417-00-03  0.00  3,700.00  2,355.93  785.31  558.76

 25,000.00Refuse Removal - DW1620-417-00-05  0.00  25,000.00  17,144.39  7,855.61  0.00

 14,950.00General Supplies - HS1620-500-00-01 -450.00  14,500.00  4,956.93  2,650.53  6,892.54

 10,950.00General Supplies - MS1620-500-00-02 -450.00  10,500.00  3,638.85  938.75  5,922.40

 8,950.00General Supplies - ES1620-500-00-03  0.00  8,950.00  3,653.98  787.62  4,508.40

 28,000.00General Supplies - DW1620-500-00-05  900.00  28,900.00  12,158.13  16,572.44  169.43

 25,000.00Cleaning Supplies - HS1620-504-00-01  717.16  25,717.16  8,963.43  7,713.35  9,040.38

 15,000.00Cleaning Supplies - MS1620-504-00-02  4,717.16  19,717.16  7,117.16  6,578.01  6,021.99

 15,000.00Cleaning Supplies - ES1620-504-00-03  0.00  15,000.00  6,420.23  5,118.38  3,461.39

 4,500.00Cleaning Supplies - DW1620-504-00-05 -4,000.00  500.00  0.00  0.00  500.00

1620 Operation of Plant - Function Subtotal  1,344,264.32 61,434.32 1,282,830.00  898,827.13  365,580.68  79,856.51

1621 Maintenance of Plant

 1,950.00Equipment - ES1621-200-00-03  0.00  1,950.00  816.00  0.00  1,134.00

 61,500.00Equipment - DW1621-200-00-05  0.00  61,500.00  5,025.00  56,475.00  0.00

 23,090.00Maintenance Contracts-HS1621-400-00-01 -6,500.00  16,590.00  19,843.20  1,536.80 -4,790.00

 24,650.00Maintanence Contracts-MS1621-400-00-02 -6,500.00  18,150.00  5,569.50  6,359.30  6,221.20

 11,000.00Maintenance Contracts-ES1621-400-00-03 -6,500.00  4,500.00  2,335.00  896.00  1,269.00

 7,500.00Equipment Repair - HS1621-403-00-01  12,447.81  19,947.81  15,768.72  2,569.86  1,609.23

 7,500.00Equipment Repair - MS1621-403-00-02 -3,841.51  3,658.49  3,408.49  250.00  0.00

 7,500.00Equipment Repair - ES1621-403-00-03 -5,500.00  2,000.00  1,530.49  0.00  469.51

 8,000.00DW Equipment Repair1621-403-00-05  0.00  8,000.00  6,437.05  850.00  712.95

 500.00Maint. Proj./Repairs - HS1621-418-00-01  0.00  500.00  278.80  0.00  221.20

 500.00Maint. Proj./Repairs - MS1621-418-00-02  0.00  500.00  0.00  0.00  500.00

 500.00Maint. Proj./Repairs - ES1621-418-00-03  0.00  500.00  0.00  0.00  500.00

 1,000.00Maint. Proj./Repairs - DW1621-418-00-05  0.00  1,000.00  335.95  0.00  664.05

 17,500.00Equip./Vehicle Repairs DW1621-419-00-05  0.00  17,500.00  10,489.18  1,806.37  5,204.45

 11,186.00BOCES Services1621-490-05-00  19,500.00  30,686.00  26,044.08  4,641.92  0.00

 22,990.00DW Maintenance Supplies1621-500-00-05  0.00  22,990.00  19,846.53  1,544.58  1,598.89

 3,500.00Carpentry Supplies - HS1621-505-00-01 -500.00  3,000.00  248.43  1,751.57  1,000.00

 3,500.00Carpentry Supplies - MS1621-505-00-02 -500.00  3,000.00  2,755.66  144.34  100.00

 3,000.00Carpentry Supplies - ES1621-505-00-03  0.00  3,000.00  266.66  1,733.34  1,000.00

 0.00Carpentry Supplies - DW1621-505-00-05  1,000.00  1,000.00  78.23  921.77  0.00

 2,250.00Plumbing Supplies - HS1621-506-00-01 -500.00  1,750.00  789.34  560.66  400.00

 2,250.00Plumbing Supplies - MS1621-506-00-02 -1,250.00  1,000.00  492.01  107.99  400.00

 2,000.00Plumbing Supplies - ES1621-506-00-03 -1,000.00  1,000.00  219.39  380.61  400.00

 0.00Plumbing Supplies - DW1621-506-00-05  2,750.00  2,750.00  1,427.40  772.60  550.00

 3,250.00Electrical Supplies - HS1621-507-00-01 -427.51  2,822.49  2,080.60  521.42  220.47

 3,250.00Electrical Supplies - MS1621-507-00-02  105.02  3,355.02  3,146.02  209.00  0.00

WinCap Ver. 23.05.22.25
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 3,250.00Electrical Supplies - ES1621-507-00-03 -427.51  2,822.49  2,095.24  358.77  368.48

 0.00Electrical Supplies - DW1621-507-00-05  750.00  750.00  262.41  387.59  100.00

 10,000.00Vehicle Supplies - DW1621-508-00-05  0.00  10,000.00  5,513.62  3,177.34  1,309.04

1621 Maintenance of Plant - Function Subtotal  246,222.30 3,106.30 243,116.00  137,103.00  87,956.83  21,162.47

1670 Central Printing & Mailing

 13,460.00Equipment Repair - DW1670-403-00-05  0.00  13,460.00  6,603.60  1,907.20  4,949.20

 55,100.00Postage - DW1670-500-00-05 -120.00  54,980.00  47,991.52  108.48  6,880.00

1670 Central Printing & Mailing - Function Subtotal  68,440.00-120.00 68,560.00  54,595.12  2,015.68  11,829.20

1680 Central Data Processing

 21,300.00Equipment - DW1680-200-00-05  0.00  21,300.00  757.00  2,478.40  18,064.60

 147,074.00Repair & Licensing - DW1680-400-00-05 -19,996.27  127,077.73  86,077.88  40,700.93  298.92

 600.00Travel & Memberships1680-406-00-05  0.00  600.00  150.00  0.00  450.00

 13,000.00Assessment Processing1680-435-00-05  127.50  13,127.50  0.00  7,567.50  5,560.00

 225,250.00BOCES Expenses1680-490-00-08  13,656.27  238,906.27  178,017.69  60,888.58  0.00

 14,531.00Materials & Supplies1680-500-00-05 -127.50  14,403.50  3,853.19  874.93  9,675.38

1680 Central Data Processing - Function Subtotal  415,415.00-6,340.00 421,755.00  268,855.76  112,510.34  34,048.90

1910 Unallocated Insurance

 284,785.00General Insurance1910-400-00-05  0.00  284,785.00  273,354.00  0.00  11,431.00

1910 Unallocated Insurance - Function Subtotal  284,785.00 0.00 284,785.00  273,354.00  0.00  11,431.00

1920 School Association Dues

 14,961.00Association Dues1920-400-00-05  0.00  14,961.00  10,392.00  0.00  4,569.00

1920 School Association Dues - Function Subtotal  14,961.00 0.00 14,961.00  10,392.00  0.00  4,569.00

1981 BOCES Administrative Costs

 120,016.00BOCES Admin Costs1981-490-00-08  6,608.00  126,624.00  94,968.00  31,656.00  0.00

 52,740.00BOCES Rentals1981-490-06-08 -1,750.00  50,990.00  38,242.51  12,747.49  0.00

1981 BOCES Administrative Costs - Function Subtotal  177,614.00 4,858.00 172,756.00  133,210.51  44,403.49  0.00

2010 Curriculum Devel and Suprvsn

 2,500.00Equipment2010-200-00-05  0.00  2,500.00  0.00  0.00  2,500.00

 4,590.00Contractual Expenses2010-400-00-05  3,310.00  7,900.00  5,470.60  2,429.40  0.00

 2,150.00Equipment Repair2010-403-00-05  0.00  2,150.00  280.10  887.61  982.29

 4,000.00Travel & Memberships2010-406-00-05  0.00  4,000.00  1,722.00  741.00  1,537.00

 6,500.00Advertising2010-409-00-05  0.00  6,500.00  1,626.96  748.04  4,125.00

 19,000.00BOCES Services2010-490-00-08  8,852.00  27,852.00  22,449.92  5,402.08  0.00

 8,100.00Materials & Supplies2010-500-00-05 -440.00  7,660.00  4,402.82  356.24  2,900.94

 1,080.00Effective Schools Supplie2010-500-15-05 -1,080.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

2010 Curriculum Devel and Suprvsn - Function Subtotal  58,562.00 10,642.00 47,920.00  35,952.40  10,564.37  12,045.23

2020 Supervision-Regular School

WinCap Ver. 23.05.22.25
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 2,000.00Equipment2020-200-00-01  0.00  2,000.00  2,000.00  0.00  0.00

 2,500.00Equipment2020-200-00-03  0.00  2,500.00  1,809.12  0.00  690.88

 15,000.00Contractual Expenses2020-400-00-05 -3,000.00  12,000.00  271.00  400.00  11,329.00

 3,600.00Travel & Memberships- HS2020-406-00-01  0.00  3,600.00  387.00  0.00  3,213.00

 1,800.00Travel & Membersips- MS2020-406-00-02 -67.83  1,732.17  398.50  445.50  888.17

 1,600.00Travel & Memberships- ES2020-406-00-03  0.00  1,600.00  348.00  0.00  1,252.00

 3,600.00Travel & Memberships Dir2020-406-00-04  0.00  3,600.00  89.00  500.25  3,010.75

 4,320.00HS Principal's Supplies2020-500-00-01  0.00  4,320.00  896.04  900.00  2,523.96

 5,907.00MS Principal's Supplies2020-500-00-02  0.00  5,907.00  3,906.83  2,000.00  0.17

 2,450.00ES Principal's Supplies2020-500-00-03  0.00  2,450.00  1,068.70  400.00  981.30

2020 Supervision-Regular School - Function Subtotal  39,709.17-3,067.83 42,777.00  11,174.19  4,645.75  23,889.23

2070 Inservice Training-Instruction

 2,500.00Contractual and Other2070-400-00-01  0.00  2,500.00  2,500.00  0.00  0.00

 2,500.00Contractual and Other2070-400-00-02  0.00  2,500.00  2,500.00  0.00  0.00

 2,000.00Contractual and Other2070-400-00-03  0.00  2,000.00  2,000.00  0.00  0.00

 2,000.00BOCES In-Service - HS2070-490-00-01  0.00  2,000.00  150.00  0.00  1,850.00

 1,000.00BOCES In-Service - MS2070-490-00-02  67.83  1,067.83  692.83  375.00  0.00

 1,000.00BOCES In-Service - ES2070-490-00-03  0.00  1,000.00  144.83  0.00  855.17

 10,000.00BOCES Services2070-490-00-08 -9,527.12  472.88  280.00  0.00  192.88

2070 Inservice Training-Instruction - Function Subtotal  11,540.71-9,459.29 21,000.00  8,267.66  375.00  2,898.05

2110 Teaching-Regular School

 17,431.94Classroom Furniture - MS2110-200-00-02  0.00  17,431.94  17,431.94  0.00  0.00

 3,000.00Classroom Furniture - ES2110-200-00-03  0.00  3,000.00  2,541.79  0.00  458.21

 7,100.00Classroom Furniture- HS2110-200-01-01  0.00  7,100.00  6,972.13  0.00  127.87

 4,300.00Equip. Brdcst Journalism2110-200-11-01  0.00  4,300.00  3,958.52  0.00  341.48

 19,811.00Equipment -Science -HS2110-200-41-01  3,800.00  23,611.00  17,608.74  2,000.00  4,002.26

 2,000.00Equipment- Industrial Art2110-200-71-01  0.00  2,000.00  0.00  0.00  2,000.00

 3,000.00Equipment - Health/PE -HS2110-200-81-01  0.00  3,000.00  3,000.00  0.00  0.00

 5,047.00Equipment - Music- HS2110-200-91-01  0.00  5,047.00  4,997.00  0.00  50.00

 10,343.00Equipment-Music MS2110-200-91-02  0.00  10,343.00  10,247.00  0.00  96.00

 5,399.00Equipment- Music- ES2110-200-91-03  0.00  5,399.00  5,379.00  0.00  20.00

 5,000.00Equipment- Auditorium2110-200-91-05  0.00  5,000.00  3,722.61  718.43  558.96

 750.00Equipment- Art- HS2110-200-92-01  0.00  750.00  0.00  0.00  750.00

 80,000.00Home Tutoring2110-400-00-01  0.00  80,000.00  64,286.40  13,213.60  2,500.00

 8,000.00Contractual2110-400-00-03  10,600.00  18,600.00  13,000.10  5,099.90  500.00

 69,804.00Student Accident Insuranc2110-400-00-05  0.00  69,804.00  56,255.92  0.00  13,548.08

 66,744.00School Resource Officer2110-400-05-08  4,126.00  70,870.00  70,870.00  0.00  0.00

 4,500.00Speakers & Assemblies2110-400-20-02 -2,300.00  2,200.00  0.00  0.00  2,200.00
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 2,275.00Odyssey of the Mind - ES2110-400-20-03  0.00  2,275.00  515.00  0.00  1,760.00

 24,500.00Memberships & Contractual2110-400-41-01 -2,500.00  22,000.00  12,906.00  7,470.00  1,624.00

 1,000.00Science Contractual- ES2110-400-41-03  0.00  1,000.00  0.00  0.00  1,000.00

 4,450.00Contractual - Business2110-400-61-01  1,400.00  5,850.00  5,150.00  700.00  0.00

 6,000.00Contractual Expenses - In2110-400-71-01  1,300.00  7,300.00  5,379.89  1,682.55  237.56

 5,000.00Interpreter Services2110-400-80-05  0.00  5,000.00  0.00  0.00  5,000.00

 5,750.00Music Contractual- MS2110-400-91-02  0.00  5,750.00  3,310.00  2,440.00  0.00

 3,000.00Music Contractual- ES2110-400-91-03  525.00  3,525.00  2,942.50  530.00  52.50

 1,000.00Contractual Expenses - Ar2110-400-92-01  0.00  1,000.00  0.00  0.00  1,000.00

 4,500.00Conference & Travel - HS2110-401-00-01  0.00  4,500.00  1,680.15  1,223.00  1,596.85

 1,875.00Conference & Travel - MS2110-401-00-02 -100.00  1,775.00  50.00  135.00  1,590.00

 2,000.00Conference & Travel - ES2110-401-00-03  0.00  2,000.00  0.00  0.00  2,000.00

 12,500.00Travel - Instructional Co2110-401-05-01  0.00  12,500.00  2,609.07  0.00  9,890.93

 12,020.00Machine Repairs - MS2110-403-00-02  1,345.05  13,365.05  6,092.50  4,980.10  2,292.45

 8,000.00Machine Repairs - ES2110-403-00-03  0.00  8,000.00  3,156.48  3,017.52  1,826.00

 6,000.00Music Contractual HS2110-403-91-01  0.00  6,000.00  2,845.28  1,554.72  1,600.00

 750.00Secretarial Coursework2110-404-00-05  0.00  750.00  0.00  0.00  750.00

 2,000.00College Prep Training2110-404-01-01  0.00  2,000.00  0.00  0.00  2,000.00

 54,000.00Driver Education2110-405-00-01 -50,000.00  4,000.00  50.00  0.00  3,950.00

 6,000.00Contractual-Auditorium2110-409-01-05  0.00  6,000.00  185.00  5,780.00  35.00

 12,000.00Copier Leases - High Scho2110-410-00-01  0.00  12,000.00  5,331.81  1,285.86  5,382.33

 8,000.00Copier Leases- Middle Sch2110-410-00-02  162.26  8,162.26  6,553.68  1,530.12  78.46

 8,100.00Copier Leases- Elem Schoo2110-410-00-03  0.00  8,100.00  5,331.75  1,285.86  1,482.39

 1,875.00Field Trip Admissions - H2110-420-00-01  0.00  1,875.00  0.00  0.00  1,875.00

 12,000.00Field Trip Admissions - M2110-420-00-02  0.00  12,000.00  4,966.00  84.00  6,950.00

 843.00Field Trip Admissions - E2110-420-00-03  0.00  843.00  302.00  217.00  324.00

 0.00AP TESTING EXPENSES2110-436-19-01  85,377.00  85,377.00  0.00  0.00  85,377.00

 0.00ACT TESTING EXPENSES2110-437-19-01  6,759.00  6,759.00  0.00  0.00  6,759.00

 0.00SAT TESTING EXPENSES2110-438-19-01  8,516.00  8,516.00  0.00  0.00  8,516.00

 60,000.00Tuition - Charter School2110-470-00-05 -50,000.00  10,000.00  0.00  0.00  10,000.00

 284.83Textbooks- Reading- MS2110-480-01-02  0.00  284.83  241.67  0.00  43.16

 1,246.40Textbooks- Grade 6- MS2110-480-06-02  0.00  1,246.40  85.70  1,082.20  78.50

 7,512.50Textbooks- English- HS2110-480-11-01  0.00  7,512.50  4,576.66  0.00  2,935.84

 2,997.83Textbooks- English- MS2110-480-11-02  0.00  2,997.83  2,988.26  0.00  9.57

 29,350.00Textbooks - Reading - ES2110-480-11-03 -2,000.00  27,350.00  23,824.24  0.00  3,525.76

 23,323.00Textbooks- Social Studies2110-480-21-01  0.00  23,323.00  19,076.40  0.00  4,246.60

 13,678.85Textbooks- Social St-ES2110-480-21-03  0.00  13,678.85  11,283.40  0.00  2,395.45

 8,185.00Textbooks- Math- HS2110-480-31-01 -349.50  7,835.50  1,478.00  0.00  6,357.50

 20,689.76Textbooks- Math- ES2110-480-31-03  0.00  20,689.76  18,488.16  0.00  2,201.60
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 7,253.50Textbooks- K-5 General2110-480-33-03  0.00  7,253.50  7,131.14  0.00  122.36

 23,158.54Textbooks- Science- HS2110-480-41-01 -9,813.49  13,345.05  13,145.05  0.00  200.00

 4,728.57Textbooks- Science- MS2110-480-41-02  0.00  4,728.57  2,213.20  2,423.85  91.52

 9,477.76Textbooks - Science - ES2110-480-41-03  0.00  9,477.76  9,186.08  0.00  291.68

 6,570.00Textbooks- Foreign Langua2110-480-51-01  0.00  6,570.00  2,689.57  0.00  3,880.43

 5,000.00Textbooks- ESL- HS2110-480-52-01  0.00  5,000.00  823.28  0.00  4,176.72

 374.90Textbooks- ESL- MS2110-480-52-02  0.00  374.90  25.78  0.00  349.12

 2,187.25Textbooks- Business- HS2110-480-61-01  0.00  2,187.25  0.00  0.00  2,187.25

 640.00Textbooks - Music- MS2110-480-91-02  0.00  640.00  0.00  0.00  640.00

 505.77Textbooks - Music- ES2110-480-91-03  0.00  505.77  0.00  0.00  505.77

 3,000.00BOCES Services -  HS2110-490-00-01  1,500.00  4,500.00  582.95  3,917.05  0.00

 5,063.00BOCES Services - MS2110-490-00-02  3,400.00  8,463.00  1,161.95  7,301.05  0.00

 5,625.00BOCES Services -  ES2110-490-00-03  1,000.00  6,625.00  1,860.92  4,764.08  0.00

 39,890.00BOCES Services2110-490-00-08  0.00  39,890.00  8,609.92  4.00  31,276.08

 16,700.00Office Supplies- HS2110-500-00-01 -1,500.00  15,200.00  10,216.32  471.39  4,512.29

 8,287.10Supplies- Middle School2110-500-00-02 -1,000.00  7,287.10  6,241.09  0.00  1,046.01

 7,650.00Office Supplies -ES2110-500-00-03 -1,000.00  6,650.00  4,065.10  525.96  2,058.94

 7,200.00Testing Supplies- Distric2110-500-00-05 -6,352.00  848.00  0.00  0.00  848.00

 325.00Supplies - Reading - MS2110-500-01-02  0.00  325.00  31.77  0.00  293.23

 1,000.00Supplies- Grade 12110-500-01-03  0.00  1,000.00  703.83  0.00  296.17

 1,000.00Supplies- Grade 22110-500-02-03  0.00  1,000.00  975.29  0.00  24.71

 1,000.00Supplies- Grade 32110-500-03-03  0.00  1,000.00  934.95  0.00  65.05

 1,000.00Supplies- Grade 42110-500-04-03  0.00  1,000.00  628.05  0.00  371.95

 1,000.00Supplies- Grade 52110-500-05-03  0.00  1,000.00  954.81  0.00  45.19

 1,900.00Supplies- ESL2110-500-05-05  0.00  1,900.00  0.00  0.00  1,900.00

 928.53Supplies- Grade 6- MS2110-500-06-02  0.00  928.53  870.56  0.00  57.97

 1,000.00Supplies- Grade K2110-500-07-03  0.00  1,000.00  973.79  0.00  26.21

 12,000.00Supplies - K-52110-500-08-03  0.00  12,000.00  6,169.92  228.91  5,601.17

 765.00Supplies- English- HS2110-500-11-01  0.00  765.00  686.93  0.00  78.07

 143.31Supplies- English- MS2110-500-11-02  280.00  423.31  243.25  0.00  180.06

 4,680.00Supplies- Reading- ES2110-500-11-03  0.00  4,680.00  1,567.98  0.00  3,112.02

 900.00Supplies- Comm Tech- HS2110-500-12-01  0.00  900.00  0.00  0.00  900.00

 709.53Supplies- Social Studies-2110-500-12-02 -280.00  429.53  402.54  0.00  26.99

 900.00Effective Schools Supplie2110-500-15-01 -900.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

 900.00Effective Schools Supplie2110-500-15-02  0.00  900.00  0.00  0.00  900.00

 900.00Effective Schools Supplie2110-500-15-03 -525.00  375.00  0.00  0.00  375.00

 450.00Shared Decision Making Su2110-500-16-01 -450.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

 450.00Shared Decision Making Su2110-500-16-02  0.00  450.00  429.11  0.00  20.89
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 450.00Shared Decision Making Su2110-500-16-03  0.00  450.00  0.00  0.00  450.00

 450.00Shared Decision Making Su2110-500-16-05 -450.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

 185.00Supplies- Enrichment- ES2110-500-20-03  0.00  185.00  0.00  0.00  185.00

 900.00Supplies- Social Studies-2110-500-21-01  0.00  900.00  655.16  0.00  244.84

 7,519.98Supplies- Home & Career-2110-500-21-02  0.00  7,519.98  5,214.48  2,276.46  29.04

 530.00Supplies- Speech2110-500-22-03  0.00  530.00  385.44  0.00  144.56

 1,350.00Supplies- Math- HS2110-500-31-01  0.00  1,350.00  1,295.00  0.00  55.00

 614.04Supplies- Math- MS2110-500-31-02  0.00  614.04  614.04  0.00  0.00

 38,050.00Supplies- Science- HS2110-500-41-01  9,813.49  47,863.49  41,069.19  6,375.30  419.00

 2,246.00Supplies- Science- MS2110-500-41-02 -1,020.05  1,225.95  1,225.95  0.00  0.00

 2,925.00Supplies- Science- ES2110-500-41-03  0.00  2,925.00  1,576.16  0.00  1,348.84

 1,625.00Supplies- Foreign Languag2110-500-51-01  0.00  1,625.00  1,601.02  0.00  23.98

 325.00Supplies- Foreign Languag2110-500-51-02 -325.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

 245.00Supplies- Foreign Languag2110-500-51-03  0.00  245.00  240.27  0.00  4.73

 950.00Supplies- ESL - HS2110-500-52-01  0.00  950.00  640.43  0.00  309.57

 637.05Supplies- ESL - MS2110-500-52-02  0.00  637.05  613.81  0.00  23.24

 1,475.00Supplies- ESL - ES2110-500-52-03  0.00  1,475.00  779.20  0.00  695.80

 1,025.00Supplies- Business- HS2110-500-61-01  0.00  1,025.00  816.71  0.00  208.29

 10,025.00Supplies- Industrial Arts2110-500-71-01 -1,900.00  8,125.00  0.00  0.00  8,125.00

 4,655.69Supplies- Technology- MS2110-500-71-02  0.00  4,655.69  3,177.01  1,280.23  198.45

 950.00Supplies- Health/PE- HS2110-500-81-01  3,741.76  4,691.76  3,490.17  0.00  1,201.59

 2,993.12Supplies- Health & PE- MS2110-500-81-02  0.00  2,993.12  2,983.21  0.00  9.91

 2,750.00Supplies- Health & PE- ES2110-500-81-03  0.00  2,750.00  1,645.22  0.00  1,104.78

 14,673.68Supplies- Music- HS2110-500-91-01  0.00  14,673.68  7,702.95  5,938.78  1,031.95

 14,258.79Supplies- Music- MS2110-500-91-02  0.00  14,258.79  8,267.34  5,253.67  737.78

 7,325.00Supplies- Music- ES2110-500-91-03  0.00  7,325.00  7,054.11  75.45  195.44

 1,175.00Supplies- Auditorium2110-500-91-05  0.00  1,175.00  0.00  300.00  875.00

 24,837.00Supplies- Art- HS2110-500-92-01  0.00  24,837.00  23,533.56  698.80  604.64

 6,570.00Supplies- Art- MS2110-500-92-02  0.00  6,570.00  5,693.72  422.06  454.22

 3,960.00Supplies- Art-ES2110-500-92-03  0.00  3,960.00  2,958.90  0.00  1,001.10

 1,450.00Supplies- Theatre - HS2110-500-93-01  0.00  1,450.00  0.00  0.00  1,450.00

 4,000.00Testing Supplies-HS2110-501-00-01  0.00  4,000.00  2,612.50  0.00  1,387.50

 25,900.00HS Copier Supplies2110-502-00-01 -162.26  25,737.74  17,823.55  3,319.66  4,594.53

 10,207.95Copier Supplies - MS2110-502-00-02  0.00  10,207.95  3,650.50  1,493.08  5,064.37

 3,314.72Copier Supplies - ES2110-502-00-03  0.00  3,314.72  3,262.28  52.44  0.00

 19,000.00HS Graduation Supplies2110-503-00-01  0.00  19,000.00  3,221.61  10,762.96  5,015.43

2110 Teaching-Regular School - Function Subtotal  1,100,465.15 10,718.26 1,089,746.89  668,999.37  113,915.04  317,550.74

2250 Prg For Sdnts w/Disabil-Med Elgble
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 3,000.00Equipment2250-200-00-05  0.00  3,000.00  0.00  0.00  3,000.00

 348,680.00Contractual Services2250-400-00-05  0.00  348,680.00  195,648.15  131,781.90  21,249.95

 2,500.00Conference & Travel2250-401-00-05  0.00  2,500.00  2,249.00  200.00  51.00

 4,850.00Equipment Repair2250-403-00-05  0.00  4,850.00  1,467.80  293.56  3,088.64

 2,870.00Travel & Memberships- Dir2250-406-00-05  0.00  2,870.00  730.00  1,550.00  590.00

 330,000.00Out of District Tuition2250-470-00-05  0.00  330,000.00  85,673.14  33,529.60  210,797.26

 25,000.00Foster Care Tuition2250-471-00-05  0.00  25,000.00  0.00  0.00  25,000.00

 2,500.00Textbooks2250-480-00-05 -2,145.92  354.08  0.00  0.00  354.08

 910,271.53BOCES Services - PPS2250-490-00-08  500.00  910,771.53  254,553.24  643,841.58  12,376.71

 8,175.00Supplies2250-500-00-05 -500.00  7,675.00  5,832.52  200.00  1,642.48

 4,750.00Testing Supplies2250-501-00-05  0.00  4,750.00  50.50  0.00  4,699.50

2250 Prg For Sdnts w/Disabil-Med Elgble - Function Subtotal  1,640,450.61-2,145.92 1,642,596.53  546,204.35  811,396.64  282,849.62

2280 Occupational Education(Grades 9-12)

 314,978.00Occ. Ed - BOCES Services2280-490-00-08  0.00  314,978.00  184,186.80  130,791.20  0.00

2280 Occupational Education(Grades 9-12) - Function Subtotal  314,978.00 0.00 314,978.00  184,186.80  130,791.20  0.00

2330 Teaching-Special Schools

 26,400.00Alt Ed Tuition - OOD2330-470-00-08  0.00  26,400.00  0.00  0.00  26,400.00

 72,000.00BOCES Services - Alt ED2330-490-00-08  0.00  72,000.00  5,264.00  66,736.00  0.00

 38,285.00BOCES Services - Summer2330-491-00-08  0.00  38,285.00  5,453.00  26,060.00  6,772.00

2330 Teaching-Special Schools - Function Subtotal  136,685.00 0.00 136,685.00  10,717.00  92,796.00  33,172.00

2610 School Library & AV

 15,140.00Library Books- High Schoo2610-466-00-01  0.00  15,140.00  13,061.78  1,816.07  262.15

 7,500.00Library Books- Middle Sch2610-466-00-02  0.00  7,500.00  7,138.18  0.00  361.82

 7,500.00Library Books- ES2610-466-00-03  0.00  7,500.00  7,465.64  0.00  34.36

 3,773.00Periodicals & Subscriptio2610-469-00-01  0.00  3,773.00  3,124.53  0.00  648.47

 1,500.00Periodicals & Subscriptio2610-469-00-02  0.00  1,500.00  1,499.92  0.00  0.08

 30,850.00BOCES Services2610-490-00-08 -1,133.50  29,716.50  29,716.50  0.00  0.00

 675.00Library Supplies- High Sc2610-500-00-01  0.00  675.00  626.51  0.00  48.49

 1,275.00Library Supplies- Middle2610-500-00-02  0.00  1,275.00  1,234.65  37.88  2.47

 1,000.00Library Supplies- ES2610-500-00-03  0.00  1,000.00  994.48  0.00  5.52

2610 School Library & AV - Function Subtotal  68,079.50-1,133.50 69,213.00  64,862.19  1,853.95  1,363.36

2620 Educational Television

 1,000.00Equipment- Middle School2620-200-00-02  0.00  1,000.00  0.00  0.00  1,000.00

 1,750.00Equipment Repair- High Sc2620-403-00-01  0.00  1,750.00  0.00  0.00  1,750.00

 2,000.00Equipment Repair- Middle2620-403-00-02  0.00  2,000.00  0.00  0.00  2,000.00

 1,000.00Equipment Repair- ES2620-403-00-03  0.00  1,000.00  0.00  0.00  1,000.00

 4,750.00Supplies- High School2620-500-00-01 -341.76  4,408.24  455.79  0.00  3,952.45

 3,960.00Supplies- Middle School2620-500-00-02  0.00  3,960.00  0.00  0.00  3,960.00
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 4,750.00Supplies- ES2620-500-00-03  0.00  4,750.00  0.00  0.00  4,750.00

2620 Educational Television - Function Subtotal  18,868.24-341.76 19,210.00  455.79  0.00  18,412.45

2630 Computer Assisted Instruction

 27,590.00Hardware- High School2630-220-00-01  0.00  27,590.00  15,227.70  0.00  12,362.30

 22,900.00Hardware- Middle School2630-220-00-02  0.00  22,900.00  6,841.15  0.00  16,058.85

 20,300.00Hardware- Elementary Scho2630-220-00-03  0.00  20,300.00  2,596.50  2,910.00  14,793.50

 24,367.00Repairs & Service Contrac2630-403-00-01  0.00  24,367.00  4,248.72  1,382.19  18,736.09

 23,367.00Repairs & Service Contrac2630-403-00-02  0.00  23,367.00  4,248.72  1,382.19  17,736.09

 23,367.00Repairs & Service Contrac2630-403-00-03  0.00  23,367.00  4,245.36  1,385.60  17,736.04

 51,685.00Repairs & Service Contrac2630-403-00-05  0.00  51,685.00  11,512.03  32,358.71  7,814.26

 6,000.00Conference & Travel2630-406-00-05  0.00  6,000.00  2,761.89  548.75  2,689.36

 48,832.00Software- High School2630-460-00-01 -2,223.54  46,608.46  28,813.52  479.80  17,315.14

 32,965.00Software- Middle School2630-460-00-02 -136.00  32,829.00  19,650.18  0.00  13,178.82

 17,101.00Software- Elementary  Sch2630-460-00-03 -1,225.04  15,875.96  11,640.86  0.00  4,235.10

 22,625.00BOCES Services2630-490-00-08  18,572.62  41,197.62  39,894.12  1,078.34  225.16

 59,917.30Supplies- High School2630-500-00-01  600.00  60,517.30  47,052.90  12,437.21  1,027.19

 40,851.20Supplies- Middle School2630-500-00-02  0.00  40,851.20  31,341.33  5,452.71  4,057.16

 22,682.00Supplies- Elementary Scho2630-500-00-03  0.00  22,682.00  16,580.66  4,162.49  1,938.85

2630 Computer Assisted Instruction - Function Subtotal  460,137.54 15,588.04 444,549.50  246,655.64  63,577.99  149,903.91

2805 Attendance-Regular School

 5,000.00Attendance - Contractual2805-400-00-05  0.00  5,000.00  727.50  0.00  4,272.50

2805 Attendance-Regular School - Function Subtotal  5,000.00 0.00 5,000.00  727.50  0.00  4,272.50

2810 Guidance-Regular School

 2,600.00Equipment2810-200-00-05  0.00  2,600.00  0.00  0.00  2,600.00

 5,755.00Contractual2810-400-00-05  0.00  5,755.00  2,900.00  0.00  2,855.00

 5,000.00Conference & Travel2810-401-00-05 -400.00  4,600.00  175.00  885.00  3,540.00

 1,200.00Travel- Director2810-406-00-05  400.00  1,600.00  1,005.00  100.00  495.00

 4,200.00Copier Lease & Repairs2810-410-00-05  0.00  4,200.00  0.00  0.00  4,200.00

 0.00BOCES Services - Guidance2810-490-00-05  5,000.00  5,000.00  3,361.00  1,639.00  0.00

 8,350.00Supplies2810-500-00-05 -5,000.00  3,350.00  2,579.00  200.00  571.00

 13,250.00Testing Supplies- Guidanc2810-501-00-05  0.00  13,250.00  11,068.00  0.00  2,182.00

2810 Guidance-Regular School - Function Subtotal  40,355.00 0.00 40,355.00  21,088.00  2,824.00  16,443.00

2815 Health Srvcs-Regular School

 21,000.00Health Contracts2815-400-00-05  0.00  21,000.00  12,128.64  3,573.35  5,298.01

 4,700.00Medical Exams2815-434-00-05  0.00  4,700.00  75.00  125.00  4,500.00

 1,270.00Supplies- Nurse Office HS2815-500-00-01  0.00  1,270.00  785.31  204.67  280.02

 1,350.00Supplies- Nurse Office MS2815-500-00-02  0.00  1,350.00  1,155.53  0.00  194.47

 1,415.00Supplies- Nurse Office ES2815-500-00-03  0.00  1,415.00  612.51  0.00  802.49
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2815 Health Srvcs-Regular School - Function Subtotal  29,735.00 0.00 29,735.00  14,756.99  3,903.02  11,074.99

2850 Co-Curricular Activ-Reg Schl

 10,000.00Contractual and Other2850-400-00-01  0.00  10,000.00  10,000.00  0.00  0.00

 2,500.00Festival of the Arts2850-421-00-01  0.00  2,500.00  0.00  0.00  2,500.00

 6,000.00School Newspaper & Seasca2850-423-00-01  0.00  6,000.00  450.00  0.00  5,550.00

 16,100.00Music Fees - District Wid2850-424-00-05  0.00  16,100.00  9,197.25  4,440.00  2,462.75

 4,000.00Accompanying2850-425-00-05  0.00  4,000.00  2,125.00  1,875.00  0.00

 500.00Uniforms- Cleaning & Alte2850-426-00-05  0.00  500.00  0.00  500.00  0.00

 10,000.00High School Fall Play2850-427-00-01 -6,000.00  4,000.00  3,534.66  0.00  465.34

 22,800.00High School Spring Musica2850-428-00-01 -520.00  22,280.00  18,276.71  705.04  3,298.25

 3,000.00Middle School Musical2850-428-00-02  0.00  3,000.00  390.50  359.95  2,249.55

 3,000.00HS Trips & Assemblies2850-429-00-01  0.00  3,000.00  484.95  0.00  2,515.05

 5,000.00Police Supervision2850-452-00-05  0.00  5,000.00  2,266.20  1,733.80  1,000.00

 2,450.00Supplies- High School2850-500-00-01  0.00  2,450.00  3.96  0.00  2,446.04

 1,813.77Supplies- Middle School2850-500-00-02  0.00  1,813.77  1,521.85  85.00  206.92

 450.00Supplies- ES2850-500-00-03  0.00  450.00  0.00  0.00  450.00

2850 Co-Curricular Activ-Reg Schl - Function Subtotal  81,093.77-6,520.00 87,613.77  48,251.08  9,698.79  23,143.90

2855 Interscholastic Athletics-Reg Schl

 28,000.00Equipment2855-200-00-05  0.00  28,000.00  27,647.35  0.00  352.65

 5,500.00Contractual and Other2855-400-00-05  700.00  6,200.00  4,251.95  1,860.01  88.04

 5,500.00Conference & Travel2855-401-00-05  0.00  5,500.00  1,735.36  3,469.74  294.90

 13,000.00Reconditioning Equipment2855-403-00-05  0.00  13,000.00  2,608.40  10,000.00  391.60

 22,946.46Dues & Assessments2855-406-00-05  0.00  22,946.46  20,317.35  65.00  2,564.11

 7,000.00Awards2855-430-00-05  0.00  7,000.00  6,232.50  0.00  767.50

 11,000.00Tournament Expenses2855-431-00-05  0.00  11,000.00  7,051.86  96.00  3,852.14

 86,385.22Officials Fees- Sect XI2855-432-00-05  0.00  86,385.22  75,837.70  4,162.30  6,385.22

 7,000.00Sports Physicals2855-434-00-05 -700.00  6,300.00  50.00  750.00  5,500.00

 7,000.00Athletics Contest- Police2855-452-00-05  0.00  7,000.00  2,198.22  0.00  4,801.78

 42,000.00Athletics Contest Supervi2855-453-00-05 -42,000.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

 0.00BOCES Services-Athletics2855-490-00-05  500.00  500.00  392.45  107.55  0.00

 82,250.00Supplies2855-500-00-05  16,922.49  99,172.49  68,492.81  21,263.84  9,415.84

2855 Interscholastic Athletics-Reg Schl - Function Subtotal  293,004.17-24,577.51 317,581.68  216,815.95  41,774.44  34,413.78

5540 Contract Transportation-Med Elgble

 0.00Field Trips- High School5540-445-00-01  1,360.00  1,360.00  720.00  0.00  640.00

 37,500.00BOCES-Field Trips HS5540-490-00-01 -2,060.00  35,440.00  9,437.61  26,002.39  0.00

 25,000.00BOCES-Field Trips MS5540-490-00-02  0.00  25,000.00  10,832.46  14,167.54  0.00

 24,500.00BOCES-Field Trips ES5540-490-00-03  0.00  24,500.00  3,273.84  21,226.16  0.00

 1,121,786.00BOCES-Regular Transporta5540-490-00-05  0.00  1,121,786.00  662,025.08  459,760.92  0.00
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 315,000.00BOCES-Athletics Transport5540-490-00-06  0.00  315,000.00  122,679.42  192,320.58  0.00

 522,229.00BOCES-Handicapped Transpo5540-491-00-05  0.00  522,229.00  180,302.87  341,926.13  0.00

5540 Contract Transportation-Med Elgble - Function Subtotal  2,045,315.00-700.00 2,046,015.00  989,271.28  1,055,403.72  640.00

7140 Summer Recreation

 400.00Summer Rec Outside Svcs7140-400-00-05  0.00  400.00  0.00  0.00  400.00

 7,500.00Summer Rec Pool Rental7140-407-00-05  0.00  7,500.00  7,500.00  0.00  0.00

 3,850.00Summer Rec Supplies7140-500-00-05  0.00  3,850.00  85.96  0.00  3,764.04

7140 Summer Recreation - Function Subtotal  11,750.00 0.00 11,750.00  7,585.96  0.00  4,164.04

7141 Winter Recreation

 2,450.00Winter Rec Supplies7141-500-00-05  0.00  2,450.00  118.87  0.00  2,331.13

7141 Winter Recreation - Function Subtotal  2,450.00 0.00 2,450.00  118.87  0.00  2,331.13

8060 Civic Activities

 2,750.00We Care Supplies8060-500-00-05  0.00  2,750.00  1,446.44  1,017.13  286.43

8060 Civic Activities - Function Subtotal  2,750.00 0.00 2,750.00  1,446.44  1,017.13  286.43

9010 State Retirement

 748,687.00Employee Retirement Syste9010-800-00-05  0.00  748,687.00  540,008.07  132,118.88  76,560.05

9010 State Retirement - Function Subtotal  748,687.00 0.00 748,687.00  540,008.07  132,118.88  76,560.05

9020 Teachers'  Retirement

 2,809,141.00Teacher Retirement9020-800-00-05 -43,895.00  2,765,246.00  1,913,767.83  774,407.43  77,070.74

9020 Teachers'  Retirement - Function Subtotal  2,765,246.00-43,895.00 2,809,141.00  1,913,767.83  774,407.43  77,070.74

9030 Social Security

 2,564,075.00Board Share FICA9030-800-00-05 -81,700.00  2,482,375.00  1,703,642.21  648,547.64  130,185.15

9030 Social Security - Function Subtotal  2,482,375.00-81,700.00 2,564,075.00  1,703,642.21  648,547.64  130,185.15

9040 Workers' Compensation

 209,191.00Workers Compensation9040-800-00-05  15,115.00  224,306.00  96,131.00  113,060.00  15,115.00

9040 Workers' Compensation - Function Subtotal  224,306.00 15,115.00 209,191.00  96,131.00  113,060.00  15,115.00

9045 Life Insurance

 14,000.00Life Insurance9045-800-00-05  0.00  14,000.00  3,618.08  3,371.52  7,010.40

9045 Life Insurance - Function Subtotal  14,000.00 0.00 14,000.00  3,618.08  3,371.52  7,010.40

9050 Unemployment Insurance

 110,600.00Unemployment Insurance9050-800-00-05 -15,115.00  95,485.00  12,860.85  27,739.15  54,885.00

9050 Unemployment Insurance - Function Subtotal  95,485.00-15,115.00 110,600.00  12,860.85  27,739.15  54,885.00

9055 Disability Insurance

 16,500.00Disability Insurance9055-800-00-05  0.00  16,500.00  12,331.87  4,124.83  43.30

9055 Disability Insurance - Function Subtotal  16,500.00 0.00 16,500.00  12,331.87  4,124.83  43.30

9060 Hospital, Medical, Dental Insurance

 7,481,704.00Medical Insurance9060-800-00-05 -389,477.78  7,092,226.22  4,957,763.33  1,362,217.50  772,245.39
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 206,356.00Dental Insurance9060-801-00-05  0.00  206,356.00  151,753.39  49,946.80  4,655.81

9060 Hospital, Medical, Dental Insurance - Function Subtotal  7,298,582.22-389,477.78 7,688,060.00  5,109,516.72  1,412,164.30  776,901.20

9089 Other (specify)

 110,318.00Other Employee Benefits9089-800-00-05 -71,925.71  38,392.29  0.00  0.00  38,392.29

9089 Other (specify) - Function Subtotal  38,392.29-71,925.71 110,318.00  0.00  0.00  38,392.29

9711 Serial Bonds-School Construction

 3,370,000.00Term Bond Principal9711-610-00-05  0.00  3,370,000.00  3,370,000.00  0.00  0.00

 364,750.00Term Bond Interest9711-710-00-05  0.00  364,750.00  364,750.00  0.00  0.00

9711 Serial Bonds-School Construction - Function Subtotal  3,734,750.00 0.00 3,734,750.00  3,734,750.00  0.00  0.00

9760 Tax Anticipation Notes

 165,000.00T.A.N. Interest9760-710-00-05  97,777.78  262,777.78  0.00  262,777.78  0.00

9760 Tax Anticipation Notes - Function Subtotal  262,777.78 97,777.78 165,000.00  0.00  262,777.78  0.00

9787 Installation Debt - Laptops

 652,768.00Installation Debt Laptops9787-610-00-05  0.00  652,768.00  652,752.48  0.00  15.52

9787 Installation Debt - Laptops - Function Subtotal  652,768.00 0.00 652,768.00  652,752.48  0.00  15.52

9901 Transfer to Other Funds

 44,500.00Transfer to Special Aid F9901-950-00-05  0.00  44,500.00  0.00  0.00  44,500.00

9901 Transfer to Other Funds - Function Subtotal  44,500.00 0.00 44,500.00  0.00  0.00  44,500.00

9950 Transfer to Capital Fund

 1,006,000.00Transfer to Capital Funds9950-900-00-05  0.00  1,006,000.00  1,006,000.00  0.00  0.00

9950 Transfer to Capital Fund - Function Subtotal  1,006,000.00 0.00 1,006,000.00  1,006,000.00  0.00  0.00

Total GENERAL FUND  29,213,995.77 19,269.40 29,194,726.37  20,315,013.40  6,543,667.90  2,355,314.47

WinCap Ver. 23.05.22.25



Budget Status Report   As Of: 04/30/2023

Page 14

Fund:  C SCHOOL LUNCH FUND

WESTHAMPTON BEACH UFSD

Fiscal Year: 2023

11:45:59 am

May 23, 2023

Budget Account Description

Initial

Appropriation Adjustments

Current

Appropriation

Year-to-Date

Expenditures

Encumbrance

Outstanding

Unencumbered

Balance

2860 School Food Service Programs

 12,300.00Equipment2860-200-05  0.00  12,300.00  12,101.79  0.00  198.21

 3,000.00Warehousing2860-400-05  0.00  3,000.00  0.00  0.00  3,000.00

 20,500.00Contractual  Expenses2860-401-05 -3,500.00  17,000.00  6,442.85  7,072.44  3,484.71

 3,750.00Conference&Memberships2860-406-05  2,500.00  6,250.00  4,616.84  1,106.17  526.99

 330,000.00Food Purchase2860-410-05  60,000.00  390,000.00  285,956.87  85,135.81  18,907.32

 23,000.00Materials & Supplies2860-500-05  3,500.00  26,500.00  23,247.44  2,252.56  1,000.00

 21,630.00GOV'T COMMODITIES2860-501-05  0.00  21,630.00  0.00  0.00  21,630.00

 1,000.00Office Supplies2860-502-05  0.00  1,000.00  205.62  0.00  794.38

 9,000.00Unemployment Insurance2860-800-01  0.00  9,000.00  0.00  5,000.00  4,000.00

 65,950.00ERS2860-810-01  0.00  65,950.00  30,675.12  2,741.37  32,533.51

 39,100.00FICA2860-830-01  0.00  39,100.00  28,555.51  1,494.60  9,049.89

 113,000.00Health/Dental/Life/Disab2860-860-01  0.00  113,000.00  24,389.90  0.00  88,610.10

2860 School Food Service Programs - Function Subtotal  704,730.00 62,500.00 642,230.00  416,191.94  104,802.95  183,735.11

Total SCHOOL LUNCH FUND  704,730.00 62,500.00 642,230.00  416,191.94  104,802.95  183,735.11
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2070 TEACHING-REGULAR SERVICE

 0.00CONTRACTUAL EXPENSESTCFT23-2070-400  3,200.00  3,200.00  0.00  3,200.00  0.00

 0.00CONTRACTUAL EXPENSESTCFTOS-2070-400  48,444.22  48,444.22  24,948.00  0.00  23,496.22

 0.00MATERIALS & SUPPLIESTCFTOS-2070-450  20,000.00  20,000.00  0.00  36.63  19,963.37

 0.00CONFERENCE & TRAVELTCFTOS-2070-460  10,150.00  10,150.00  0.00  0.00  10,150.00

 12,600.00CONTRACTUAL EXPENSESTCH23X-2070-400  0.00  12,600.00  3,600.00  7,062.99  1,937.01

 1,811.00MATERIALS & SUPPLIESTCH23X-2070-450  0.00  1,811.00  1,399.00  0.00  412.00

 470.00CONFERENCE & TRAVELTCH23X-2070-460  0.00  470.00  396.57  44.75  28.68

2070 TEACHING-REGULAR SERVICE - Function Subtotal  96,675.22 81,794.22 14,881.00  30,343.57  10,344.37  55,987.28

2110 Teaching-Regular School

 20,064.00CONTRACTUAL EXPENSESARPL22-2110-400  0.00  20,064.00  0.00  0.00  20,064.00

 142,632.32CONTRACTUAL - NURSINGARPL22-2110-401  0.00  142,632.32  18,948.00  14,910.00  108,774.32

 13,608.00MATERIALS & SUPPLIESARPL22-2110-450  0.00  13,608.00  0.00  0.00  13,608.00

 1,950.75HEALTHCARE BONUS - FICAHWBS23-2110-800  0.00  1,950.75  1,950.75  0.00  0.00

2110 Teaching-Regular School - Function Subtotal  178,255.07 0.00 178,255.07  20,898.75  14,910.00  142,446.32

2112 TEACHER/PRIN TRNG/RECRUIT

 0.00CONTRACTUAL EXPENSESTT2A22-2112-400  20,000.00  20,000.00  4,000.00  0.00  16,000.00

 4,967.00BOCES SERVICESTT2A22-2112-490  0.00  4,967.00  750.00  0.00  4,217.00

 8,729.00CONTRACTUAL EXPENSESTT2A23-2112-400  0.00  8,729.00  8,729.00  0.00  0.00

 1,045.00BOCES SERVICESTT2A23-2112-490  0.00  1,045.00  0.00  1,045.00  0.00

2112 TEACHER/PRIN TRNG/RECRUIT - Function Subtotal  34,741.00 20,000.00 14,741.00  13,479.00  1,045.00  20,217.00

2115 Immigrant Education

 3,354.00EQUIPMENTTT3A21-2115-200  0.00  3,354.00  0.00  0.00  3,354.00

 13,947.00MATERIALS & SUPPLIESTT3A21-2115-450  0.00  13,947.00  269.90  1,941.50  11,735.60

 47,000.00MATERIALS & SUPPLIESTT3A22-2115-450 -3,580.90  43,419.10  47,000.00  0.00 -3,580.90

 2,765.00MATERIALS & SUPPLIESTT3A23-2115-450  0.00  2,765.00  0.00  825.00  1,940.00

 0.00MATERIALS & SUPPLIESTT3E22-2115-450  17,301.00  17,301.00  16,541.80  810.90 -51.70

 5.03CONTRACTUAL EXPENSESTT4A22-2115-400  0.00  5.03  0.00  0.00  5.03

 10,000.00CONTRACTUAL EXPENSESTT4A23-2115-400  0.00  10,000.00  7,299.90  2,700.10  0.00

 5,000.00BOCES SERVICESTT4A23-2115-490 -5,000.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

2115 Immigrant Education - Function Subtotal  90,791.13 8,720.10 82,071.03  71,111.60  6,277.50  13,402.03

2250 PRG FOR SDNTS w/DIS-MED ELG

 2,558.00CONTRACTUAL EXPENSESA61122-2250-400  0.00  2,558.00  2,149.00  409.00  0.00

 21.00MATERIALS & SUPPLIESA61122-2250-450  0.00  21.00  0.00  0.00  21.00

 36,396.00EMPLOYEE BENEFITSA61122-2250-800  0.00  36,396.00  0.00  0.00  36,396.00

 1,798.75CONTRACTUAL EXPENSESS61122-2250-400  0.00  1,798.75  0.00  0.00  1,798.75

 29,171.25MATERIALS & SUPPLIESS61122-2250-450  0.00  29,171.25 -856.88  0.00  30,028.13

 930.41CONFERENCE & TRAVELS61122-2250-460  0.00  930.41  0.00  0.00  930.41
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Fund:  F SPECIAL AID FUND

WESTHAMPTON BEACH UFSD

Fiscal Year: 2023

11:45:59 am

May 23, 2023

Budget Account Description

Initial

Appropriation Adjustments

Current

Appropriation

Year-to-Date

Expenditures

Encumbrance

Outstanding

Unencumbered

Balance

 1,569.99BOCES SERVICESS61122-2250-490  0.00  1,569.99 -1,030.00  0.00  2,599.99

 73,497.00CONTRACTUAL EXPENSESS61123-2250-400  0.00  73,497.00  29,796.80  39,580.20  4,120.00

 41,802.00MATERIALS & SUPPLIESS61123-2250-450  0.00  41,802.00  20,373.23  254.64  21,174.13

 8,142.00CONFERENCE & TRAVELS61123-2250-460  0.00  8,142.00  5,950.75  0.00  2,191.25

 12,775.00BOCES SERVICESS61123-2250-490  0.00  12,775.00  2,175.21  8,958.79  1,641.00

2250 PRG FOR SDNTS w/DIS-MED ELG - Function Subtotal  208,661.40 0.00 208,661.40  58,558.11  49,202.63  100,900.66

2253 SCHOOL AGE w/DISABIL-JUL/AUG

 12,300.00CONTRACTUAL EXPENSESSSHC23-2253-400  0.00  12,300.00  6,336.25  5,823.75  140.00

 10,000.00SUMMER TUITION & MAINTENASSHC23-2253-470  1,175.40  11,175.40  10,056.40  1,119.00  0.00

 49,500.00BOCES SERVICESSSHC23-2253-490  0.00  49,500.00  0.00  0.00  49,500.00

-35,357.14Transfer--General FundSSHCIF-2253-950  0.00 -35,357.14  0.00  0.00 -35,357.14

2253 SCHOOL AGE w/DISABIL-JUL/AUG - Function Subtotal  37,618.26 1,175.40 36,442.86  16,392.65  6,942.75  14,282.86

2510 PRE-KINDERGARATEN PROGRAM

 4,378.00CONTRACTUAL EXPENSESA61922-2510-400  0.00  4,378.00  4,179.00  199.00  0.00

 5,179.00MATERIALS & SUPPLIESA61922-2510-450  0.00  5,179.00  0.00  0.00  5,179.00

 112,743.60CONTRACTUAL EXPENSESPREK23-2510-400  26,843.15  139,586.75  105,226.52  34,360.23  0.00

 8,387.00CONTRACTUAL EXPENSESS61923-2510-400  0.00  8,387.00  5,532.30  614.70  2,240.00

 3,133.00MATERIALS & SUPPLIESS61923-2510-450  0.00  3,133.00  3,111.89  0.00  21.11

2510 PRE-KINDERGARATEN PROGRAM - Function Subtotal  160,663.75 26,843.15 133,820.60  118,049.71  35,173.93  7,440.11

5540 CONTRACTUAL TRANSPORTATION

 49,000.00SUMMER HANDICAP TRANSSSHT23-5540-404 -49,000.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

 49,000.00BOCES SERVICES-TRANSPORTASSHT23-5540-490  0.00  49,000.00  46,437.35  0.00  2,562.65

5540 CONTRACTUAL TRANSPORTATION - Function Subtotal  49,000.00-49,000.00 98,000.00  46,437.35  0.00  2,562.65

Total SPECIAL AID FUND  856,405.83 89,532.87 766,872.96  375,270.74  123,896.18  357,238.91
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Fund:  H CAPITAL FUND

WESTHAMPTON BEACH UFSD

Fiscal Year: 2023

11:45:59 am

May 23, 2023

Budget Account Description

Initial

Appropriation Adjustments

Current

Appropriation

Year-to-Date

Expenditures

Encumbrance

Outstanding

Unencumbered

Balance

1621 Maintenance of Plant

 20,000.00ARCHITECTS FEES22-002015-1621-241  0.00  20,000.00  3,475.96  16,524.04  0.00

 1,500.00LEGAL SERVICES22-002015-1621-244  0.00  1,500.00  0.00  1,500.00  0.00

 378,500.00GENERAL CONSTRUCTION22-002015-1621-293  0.00  378,500.00  0.00  0.00  378,500.00

 0.00ARCHITECTS FEES22-002016-1621-241  74,560.00  74,560.00  61.60  74,498.40  0.00

 0.00LEGAL SERVICES22-002016-1621-244  1,500.00  1,500.00  0.00  1,500.00  0.00

 0.00GENERAL CONSTRUCTION22-002016-1621-293  1,683,556.00  1,683,556.00  0.00  0.00  1,683,556.00

 0.00ARCHITECTS FEES22-003015-1621-241  13,992.00  13,992.00  61.60  13,930.40  0.00

 0.00LEGAL SERVICES22-003015-1621-244  1,500.00  1,500.00  0.00  1,500.00  0.00

 0.00GENERAL CONSTRUCTION22-003015-1621-293  314,719.00  314,719.00  0.00  0.00  314,719.00

 0.00ARCHITECTS FEES22-003016-1621-241  432,386.00  432,386.00  0.00  432,386.00  0.00

 0.00LEGAL SERVICES22-003016-1621-244  1,500.00  1,500.00  0.00  1,500.00  0.00

 0.00GENERAL CONSTRUCTION22-003016-1621-293  9,770,406.00  9,770,406.00  0.00  0.00  9,770,406.00

 67,990.00ARCHITECTS FEES22-004022-1621-241  0.00  67,990.00  11,812.81  56,177.19  0.00

 1,500.00LEGAL SERVICES22-004022-1621-244  0.00  1,500.00  1,032.75  467.25  0.00

 1,290,310.00GENERAL CONSTRUCTION22-004022-1621-293  0.00  1,290,310.00  0.00  50,000.00  1,240,310.00

 40,000.00ARCHITECTS FEES22-004023-1621-241  0.00  40,000.00  36,475.96  3,524.04  0.00

 1,500.00LEGAL SERVICES22-004023-1621-244  0.00  1,500.00  0.00  1,500.00  0.00

 758,500.00GENERAL CONSTRUCTION22-004023-1621-293  0.00  758,500.00  0.00  0.00  758,500.00

 30,440,200.00GENERAL CONSTRUCTION22-BOND22-1621-293 -12,294,119.00  18,146,081.00  0.00  0.00  18,146,081.00

 40,000.00ES - Sidewalk ReplacementGC-300421-1621-400  0.00  40,000.00  0.00  0.00  40,000.00

1621 Maintenance of Plant - Function Subtotal  33,040,000.00 0.00 33,040,000.00  52,920.68  655,007.32  32,332,072.00

1622 Maintenance of Plant

 13,088.57MS- Plaster/Parapet RprGC-200431-1622-400  0.00  13,088.57  0.00  0.00  13,088.57

 13,900.98MS- Window ReplacementGC-200434-1622-400  0.00  13,900.98  0.00  0.00  13,900.98

 9,330.49MS-Window RepairsGC-200437-1622-400  0.00  9,330.49  0.00  0.00  9,330.49

 5,858.50MS -HVAC - ChillersGC-200440-1622-400  0.00  5,858.50  0.00  0.00  5,858.50

 6,692.50MS -Ramp RepairsGC-200441-1622-400  0.00  6,692.50  0.00  0.00  6,692.50

 2,625.50MS Roof ADMINISTRATIVEGC-202014-1622-240  0.00  2,625.50  0.00  0.00  2,625.50

 15,231.36MS Roof - ARCHITECT FEESGC-202014-1622-241  0.00  15,231.36  0.00  0.00  15,231.36

 2,500.00MS Roof - ARCHITECT MISCGC-202014-1622-242  0.00  2,500.00  0.00  0.00  2,500.00

 5,995.00MS Roof - LEGAL SERVICESGC-202014-1622-244  0.00  5,995.00  0.00  808.75  5,186.25

 7,500.00MS Roof - GENERAL CONSTGC-202014-1622-293  0.00  7,500.00  0.00  0.00  7,500.00

1622 Maintenance of Plant - Function Subtotal  82,722.90 0.00 82,722.90  0.00  808.75  81,914.15

1625 Maintenance of Plant

 1,102.95DW-Roof RepairsGC-500001-1625-400  0.00  1,102.95  0.00  0.00  1,102.95

 8,650.00DW- Lead/Wtr RemediationGC-500004-1625-400  0.00  8,650.00  0.00  0.00  8,650.00

 23,108.00DW-AC ReplacementGC-500320-1625-400  0.00  23,108.00  0.00  0.00  23,108.00
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Fund:  H CAPITAL FUND

WESTHAMPTON BEACH UFSD

Fiscal Year: 2023

11:45:59 am

May 23, 2023

Budget Account Description

Initial

Appropriation Adjustments

Current

Appropriation

Year-to-Date

Expenditures

Encumbrance

Outstanding

Unencumbered

Balance

 227.922021-22 Facility RepairsGC-500436-1625-400  0.00  227.92  0.00  0.00  227.92

 800,025.002022-23 Facility RepairsGC-BUDG23-1625-400 -30,000.00  770,025.00  592,687.00  50,892.88  126,445.12

 0.00BOCESGC-BUDG23-1625-490  30,000.00  30,000.00  27,985.01  2,014.99  0.00

1625 Maintenance of Plant - Function Subtotal  833,113.87 0.00 833,113.87  620,672.01  52,907.87  159,533.99

1680 Smart Schools

 26,461.00Smart Schools EquipmentSS-SSBA20-1680-200  0.00  26,461.00  0.00  0.00  26,461.00

 1,669.41Smart School  ContractualSS-SSBA20-1680-400  0.00  1,669.41  0.00  0.00  1,669.41

1680 Smart Schools - Function Subtotal  28,130.41 0.00 28,130.41  0.00  0.00  28,130.41

Total CAPITAL FUND  33,983,967.18 0.00 33,983,967.18  673,592.69  708,723.94  32,601,650.55
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Fund:  H CAPITAL FUND

WESTHAMPTON BEACH UFSD

Fiscal Year: 2023

11:45:59 am

May 23, 2023

Selection Criteria

Criteria Name: Last Run

Budget type:  Current Year

Payroll:  No

As Of Date: 04/30/2023

Suppress Budget Accounts with no activity

Sort by: Fund/Function

Printed by Kathy Fibkins
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